

CA No. 459/2024

Gajendra Singh Vs. Manisha Singh

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Kumar, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Notice to the respondent received back unserved.

Ld. counsel, however, has submitted that respondent is regularly appearing before the court of Sh. Purushottam Pathak, Ld. ASJ, South in CA no. 180/24 and that the next date of hearing before the said court is 29.01.2025.

Fresh notice of appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay be issued to the respondent through all modes returnable for 19.02.2025 with directions to process server to effect the service upon the respondent before the court of Sh. Purushottam Pathak, Ld. ASJ, South on the said date.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.01.2025