

CA No. 459/2024
Gajendra Singh Vs. Manisha Singh

22.02.2025

Bar is abstaining from work.

Present: None for appellant.
 None for respondent.

Fresh notice of appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay be issued to respondent through all modes returnable for **03.05.2025**.

As per record, another appeal between the same parties is pending adjudication before the court of Sh. Purushottam Pathak, Ld. ASJ, South. It is unclear whether the said appeal also arises out of the same proceedings. The parties shall apprise the court about the same on the next date of hearing i.e. 03.05.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.02.2025