

CA No. 459/24
GAJENDRA SINGH VS. MANISHA SINGH

03.05.2025

Present :- Sh. Shubham Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

It has been apprised that the other appeal pending before Sh. Purshottam Pathak, Ld. ASJ is against a different order.

As per record, notice of this appeal and application of condonation of delay is yet to be served upon the respondent.

Fresh notice of the appeal as well as application for condonation of delay be issued to the respondent on filing of PF and RC, speed post for the next date. Notice be also given dasti to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

List on 26.07.2025 for consideration.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.05.2025