

CA No. 459/24
GAJENDRA SINGH VS. MANISHA SINGH

23.02.2026

Present :- Sh. Shubham Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Steps not taken. Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that since the respondent has changed his address and her current whereabouts were not known and hence, steps were not taken. He further submits that connected matter is pending before the Ld. JMFC. Ld. Counsel submits that dasti notice be provided so as to serve the appellant before the Ld. JMFC where the respondent is appearing.

In view of the above, **notice to respondent be issued on filing of PF for the next date.** At request, **dasti summons be also provided to the Ld. Counsel to be served upon the respondent before the court of Ms. Nikita Kapoor, Ld. JMFC (South).**

List on 01.04.2026 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.02.2026